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The Honorable Kathy Hochul 
Governor of New York State 

New York State Capitol Building 
Albany, NY 12224 

Phone: (518) 474-8390 
Fax: (518) 474-1513 

Contact Page: https://www.governor.ny.gov/content/governor-contact-form 

Website: https://www.governor.ny.gov 

The Honorable Charles E. Schumer 
United States Senate (Majority Leader) 

145 Pinelawn Road, #300 
Melville, NY 11747 

Phone: (631) 753-0978 
Fax: (631) 753-0997 

 

Contact Page: https://www.schumer.senate.gov/contact/email-chuck 

Website: https://schumer.senate.gov 

The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand 
United States Senate 

155 Pinelawn Road, #250 
Melville, NY 11747 

Phone: (631) 249-2825 
Fax: (631) 249-2847 

Contact Page: https://www.gillibrand.senate.gov/contact/email-me/ 

Website: https://www.gillibrand.senate.gov/ 

The Honorable Nicholas J. LaLota 
New York Congressman 
1st Congressional District 

478 A Park Avenue 
Huntington, NY 11743 
Phone: 631-289-1097 

Contact Page: https://lalota.house.gov/address_authentication?form=/contact 
Website: https://lalota.house.gov 

NYS State Senate Website 
Website: https://www.nysenate.gov/ 

NYS Assembly 
Website: https://nyassembly.gov/ 
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The Honorable Anthony H. Palumbo 
1st Senate District 

400 West Main Street, Suite 201 
Riverhead, NY 11901 

Phone: (631) 461-9100 
Fax: (631) 727-2905 

Email: palumbo@nysenate.gov 

The Honorable Dean Murray 
3rd Senate District 

90-B West Main Street 
Patchogue, NY 11772 
Phone: 631-360-3356 

Fax: 631-289-1035 
Email: murray@nysenate.gov 

The Honorable Douglas Smith 
5th Assembly District 

991 Main Street Suite 202 
Holbrook, NY 11741 

Phone: 631-585-0230 
Fax: 631-585-0310 

Email: SmithD@nyassembly.gov 

The Honorable Edward A. Flood 
4th Assembly District 

149 Main Street 
East Setauket, NY 11733 
Phone: 631-751-3094 

Email: floode@nyassembly.gov 

The Honorable Joseph DeStefano 
3rd Assembly District 

3245 Route 112 Bldg. 2, Ste. 6 
Medford, NY 11763 

Phone: 631-207-0073 
Fax: 631-732-1798 

Email: destefanoj@nyassembly.gov 
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Suffolk County Executive 
County Executive Edward Romaine 

Suffolk County Government 
H. Lee Dennison Bldg. 

100 Veterans Memorial Hwy 
P.O. Box 6100, Hauppauge, NY 11788 

Phone: 631-853-4000 
Email: county.executive@suffolkcountyny.gov 
Website: https://www.suffolkcountyny.gov/ 

Legislator Nicholas A. Caracappa 
4th Legislative District 

325 Middle Country Road, Suite 3 
Selden, New York 11784-2545 

Phone: 631-854-9292 
Fax: 631-854-9351 

Email: Nick.Caracappa@suffolkcountyny.gov 

Legislator Leslie Kennedy 
12th Legislative District 

725 Veterans Memorial Highway 
P.O. Box 6100 – Building 17 

Hauppauge, NY 11788 
Phone: 631-854-3735 

Fax: 631-854-3744 
Email: Leslie.Kennedy@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 

Town of Brookhaven 
Councilman Neil Manzella 

Brookhaven Town Hall 
1 Independence Hill 

Farmingville, NY 11738 
Phone: 631-451-6647 

Fax: 631-451-6447 
Email: NManzella@brookhavenny.gov 
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